### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KC Orthopedic Technologies, LLC	05/09/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Subchondroplasty Orthopedics, LLC	
Street Address:	900 Airport Road, Suite 3B	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19380	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8062364
Application Number:	12950273
PCT Number:	US1057456
Application Number:	12950183
PCT Number:	US1057475
Application Number:	12950355
PCT Number:	US1057426
Application Number:	12950230
PCT Number:	US1057471
Application Number:	12950306
PCT Number:	US1057440
Application Number:	12950114
PCT Number:	US1057498
Application Number:	12950061
PCT Number:	US1057500
	DATENT

PATENT || REEL: 029383 FRAME: 0940

Application Number:	12950154
PCT Number:	US1057483
Application Number:	12950097
Application Number:	13269136
Application Number:	13273903
Application Number:	13273912
Application Number:	12556246

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6123408856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123402600

Email: wang.julie@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	488533-00001 (FR/JJW)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Wang

Total Attachments: 2

source=488533-1-NameChange#page1.tif source=488533-1-NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029383 FRAME: 0941



PAGE :

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KC ORTHOPEDIC

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KC ORTHOPEDIC

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "SUBCHONDROPLASTY ORTHOPEDICS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT

2:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

5105756 8100

120617988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 029383 FRAME: 0942

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9593876

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:40 PM 05/23/2012 FILED 02:38 PM 05/23/2012 SRV 120617988 - 5105756 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF KC ORTHOPEDIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of KC Orthopedic Technologies, LLC (the "Company") is executed and filed by the undersigned to change the name of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is KC Orthopedic Technologies, LLC.
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the Company is Subchondroplasty Orthopedics, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 9th day of May, 2012.

Michael J. Sumpson Clasef Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 029383 FRAME: 0943

**RECORDED: 11/30/2012**